beneficial owner of the same securities, and a person may be deemed to be a beneficial owner of securities as to which
such person has no economic interest.

Percentage computations are based on approximately 39,542,239 shares of our common stock outstanding as of
November 4, 2016.

111

Edgar Filing: SiteOne Landscape Supply, Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 208

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

Except as otherwise indicated in these footnotes, each of the beneficial owners listed has, to our knowledge, sole
voting and investment power with respect to the indicated shares of common stock. Unless otherwise set forth in the
footnotes to the table, the address for each listed stockholder is c/o SiteOne Landscape Supply, Inc., 300 Colonial
Center Parkway, Suite 600, Roswell, Georgia 30076.

Shares Beneficially Owned
Before the Offering and

After the Offering
Assuming the Underwriters� Option

is Not Exercised (1)

Shares Beneficially Owned
After the Offering
Assuming the
Underwriters�
Option is

Exercised in Full

Name of Beneficial Owner
Number of

Shares Owned

Percent
of

Voting
Power

Before the
Offering
(%)

Shares Offered
Hereby

Percent of
Voting
Power
After the
Offering
(%) Number Percent

CD&R Landscapes Holdings, L.P. (2) 17,799,678 45.0% 5,872,293 30.2% 11,046,541 27.9%
Deere & Company (3) 9,486,204 24.0% 3,127,707 16.1% 5,889,341 14.9%
Paul S. Pressler (4) �  �  �  �  �  �
Kenneth A. Giuriceo (4) �  �  �  �  �  �
David H. Wasserman (4) �  �  �  �  �  �
John Lagemann (5) �  �  �  �  �  �
Wes Robinson (5) �  �  �  �  �  �
William W. Douglas, III (6) 7,861 * �  * 7,861 *
Jeri L. Isbell (6) 1,369 * �  * 1,369 *
Jack L. Wyszomierski (6) 7,861 * �  * 7,861 *
Doug Black (7) 951,211 2.4% �  2.4% 951,211 2.4%
John Guthrie (7) 163,328 * �  * 163,328 *
Pascal Convers (7) 222,433 * �  * 222,433 *
Briley Brisendine (7) 52,372 * �  * 52,372 *
Joseph Ketter (7) 16,834 * �  * 16,834 *
All current directors and executive officers
as a group (14 persons) (7) 1,566,200 3.9% �  3.9% 1,566,200 3.9%

* Less than one percent.
(1) The selling stockholders have granted the Underwriters an option to purchase up to an additional 1,350,000

shares.
(2) CD&R Associates VIII, Ltd. (�CD&R Holdings GP�), as general partner of CD&R Landscapes Holdings, L.P.,

CD&R Associates VIII, L.P., as the sole stockholder of CD&R Associates VIII, Ltd., and CD&R Investment
Associates VIII, Ltd., as the general partner of CD&R Associates VIII, L.P., may each be deemed to beneficially
own the shares of the Company�s common stock. Each of CD&R Holdings GP, CD&R Associates VIII, L.P. and

Edgar Filing: SiteOne Landscape Supply, Inc. - Form 424B4